## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Nicole Rideout, R/West nicoler@rwest.com | 925-360-7892



## FIRST TECHNOLOGY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION PROMOTES ERIC MITCHELL TO VICE PRESIDENT, INSURANCE SERVICES

(HILLSBORO, Ore.) – December 11, 2018 – <u>First Technology Federal Credit Union</u>, the nation's premier credit union serving technology companies, has promoted Eric Mitchell to Vice President of Insurance Services, an independent property and casualty agency which is also a wholly-owned subsidiary of First Tech Federal Credit Union. Previously, Eric served as First Tech's Director of Insurance Services.

In his new role, Mitchell will provide strategic direction and lead the continued growth of First Tech Insurance Services. Under his leadership, the department will enter new markets and diversify the suite of insurance products offered to First Tech members. He will also play a role in maintaining the agency's member centric culture and educational approach to insurance.

"We're thrilled with Eric's growth in leadership over the past few years. He has taken the insurance services division to greater heights, especially the agency," said Scott Jenner, President of Addison Avenue Investment Services. "We're confident his leadership will bring improved internal collaboration and alignment of priorities, leading to greater efficiency and an even deeper penetration of our membership based, promoting appropriate levels of coverage, typically not seen with most agencies. Taking great care of all of our members is something that Eric holds dear and embraces the responsibility."

Since joining First Tech in 2015, Mitchell has been instrumental in helping the credit union ensure member satisfaction through the delivery of industry-leading products and services. Serving previously as Director of Insurance Services, he was responsible for business planning and general agency operations.

## About First Tech Federal Credit Union

<u>First Technology Federal Credit Union</u> is a \$12+ billion institution headquartered in San Jose, California. It is the nation's premier credit union serving the world's leading technology-oriented companies and their employees, including HP Inc., Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Microsoft, Agilent, Intel, Cisco, Amazon, Nike, Intuit, Google, and more. First Tech is recognized as the industry catalyst for delivering effortless banking experiences to more than 520,000 members through its 42 branch locations, more than 5,400 CO-OP Shared Branch locations, 30,000 CO-OP Network ATMs, and online platforms. First Tech offers a full range of financial services, including traditional banking, online banking, mortgages, financial planning, various consumer loans, and insurance services. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender. For more information, visit www.firsttechfed.com.